


BABA ARTS LIMITED				
CIN: L72200MH1999PLC119177 Regd. Office: B1 & B4, Baba House, 86, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 Tel: 022-49794623 Website: www.babaartslimited.com Email: babaartslimited@yahoo.com/investors@babaartslimited.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025				
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	368.37	735.89	688.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.89	66.60	194.07
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	46.89	66.60	194.07
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	35.07	49.80	143.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	35.01	49.67	140.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	525.00	525.00	525.00
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	2150.82
8.	Earnings Per Share ( of Re.1/- each) for the continuing and discontinued operations			
	1. Basic :	0.067	0.095	0.274
	2. Diluted :	0.067	0.095	0.274
<b>Notes :</b>				
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code given below.The full format of the statement of the standalone unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company website(www.babaartslimited.com).				
2) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th November, 2025. As required under Regulation 33 of the the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 and have expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.				
3) The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practises and policies to the extent applicable.				
		For Baba Arts Limited Sd/- Nikhil G. Tanwani Chairman & Managing Director DIN:01995127		
Place : Mumbai Date : 11th November, 2025				

### जाहीर सूचना

यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, आमच्या अशिलांचा सूचनेवरून, आम्ही **सिल्व्हन रिअल्टी प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड**, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अन्वये विधी संस्थापित असलेली एक कंपनी, जिचा सीआयएन क्र. U70100MH1999PTC122738 आहे आणि नोंदीकृत कार्यालय : ९, जेव्हीपीडी, नूतन लक्ष्मी सोल्वएस लिमिटेड, १०वा रस्ता, कोटक महिंद्रा बँकेच्या शेजारी, जेव्हीपीडी स्क्रीन, जुहू-मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत - ४०००४९ येथे आहे, ("कंपनी") यांच्या यात याखाली लिहिलेल्या परिशिष्टामध्ये अधिक विशेषरित्या वर्णन केलेल्या स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या ("मालमत्ता") संबंधातील हक्क विलेखांची चौकशी आणि पडताळणी करीत आहोत.

सर्व व्यक्ती/संस्था तसेच अन्य गोष्टींबरोबर कोणतीही व्यक्ती, हिंदू अविभाजित कुटुंब, कंपनी, बँका, आणि/किंवा वित्तीय संस्था, नॉन-बँकिंग वित्तीय संस्था, न्यास, पेढी, व्यक्तींच्या समित्या किंवा व्यक्तिगत निकाय प्रस्थापित किंवा अ-प्रस्थापित, ऋणको, धनको आणि/किंवा अन्य कोणतेही प्राधिकरण यांना मालमत्तेच्या किंवा त्यातील कोणत्याही भागाच्या संबंधातील विक्री, हस्तांतरण, अभिहस्तांतरण, अवलाबदल, गहाण, आकार, मुसुप्पत्रीत देणगी, समन्याय सुविधाधिकार, प्रसिद्धा, भाडेदार, अनुज्ञप्ती, प्रलंबित वाद, धारणाधिकार, बक्षिस, न्यास, वाटसा, कच्चा, भाडेपट्टा किंवा भार, पोटे-भाडेदारी, काळजीवाहू तत्व, भोगवटा, कच्चा, कुटुंब व्यवस्था/तडजोड, एफएसआय वापर किंवा टीडीआर, विकास अधिकार, भागिदारी, कोणत्याही न्यायालयाचा हुक्मनामा किंवा आदेश, करार/करारनामे, प्रलंबित वाद, आणि/किंवा एखादे दाखिल आणि/किंवा एखादे लिखित आणि/किंवा एखादी व्यवस्था आणि/किंवा एखादी बांधिलकी किंवा अन्य काही असेल तर त्याद्वारे कोणताही दावा, अधिकार, हक्क, हितसंबंध, शेअर, मागणी असेल तर त्यांनी निम्नस्वाक्षरीकर्त्यांना या जाहिरातीच्या तारखेपासून १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या आत पाठींबा देण्याचा सर्व दस्तावेजी पुराव्यासह लेखी स्वरूपामध्ये ज्ञात होण्यासाठी कळवावे अशी त्यांना विनंती करण्यात येत आहे. अन्यथा जर अशा प्रकारचा दावा, अधिकार, हक्क किंवा हितसंबंध असेल तर त्यांचा अधिपत्या आणि/किंवा परित्याण आणि/किंवा अधिपत्यान करण्यात आलेला आहे, असे समजण्यात येईल आणि ते कोणत्याही पद्धतीने धनकारक राहणार नाहीत.

**यात यावर संबंधित केलेले परिशिष्ट :**  
(मालमत्तेचे वर्णन)

सदमिका क्र. ६०२, क्षेत्रफळ १६९.८८ चौरस मीटर चर्चईक्षेत्र, ६वा मजला / स्तर, ९ जेव्हीपीडी बिल्डींग तसेच इमारतीच्या तळघरातील २ (दोन) कार पार्किंग जागा क्र. १४ अ आणि घ. सदर इमारत जुहू विलेपार्ल विकास योजना, मुंबई उपनगर जिल्हा येथील जुहू गावाचा सवई क्र. ७० चा भाग असणाऱ्या दोन्ही नूतन लक्ष्मी को-ऑप. हाउसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड च्या इस्टेटीतील उप-प्लॉट ८, क्षेत्रफळ ६६९.८० चौरस मीटर आणि उप-प्लॉट ९, क्षेत्रफळ ६७० चौरस मीटर जमिनीच्या त्या सर्व तुकड्यावर आणि भागावर उभी आहे.

आज दिनांक १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५

करीता

**LEXICON**  
LAW PARTNERS  
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

सहो/-  
भागदार  
मुल्ला हाऊस, चौथा मजला  
५९, एम.जी. मार्ग, फोर्ट,  
मुंबई - ४०० ००९  
ईमेल आय डी : [objections@lexiconlaw.in](mailto:objections@lexiconlaw.in)

प्रयत्न क्र. ३  
(नियम-१३(१)(ए)पहा)

### कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण मुंबई (डीआरटी ३)

१ला मजला, एमटीएनएल टेलिफोन एक्सचेंज बिल्डिंग,  
सेक्टर-३० ए, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०३.

### खटला क्र.: ओए/२३६/२०२५

कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण (कार्यवाही) रुलस, १९९३ च्या नियम ५ च्या उप-नियम (२ए) सहवाचता अंर्कटच्या कलम १९ च्या उप-कलम (४) अंतर्गत समस.

### युनियन बँक ऑफ इंडिया विरुद्ध परि. क्र. ०९

एम एस मल्टी एनडीटी सर्व्हिसेस

प्रति,  
(१) एम एस मल्टी एनडीटी सर्व्हिसेस, डी/डब्ल्यू/एस/ओ-एम एस मल्टी एनडीटी सर्व्हिसेस प्लॉट क्र. ६६, सेक्टर ५, तळ मजला, घणसोली, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४००७०९  
(२) श्री. अर्जुन जी. जयस्वाल  
खोली क्रमांक ३०९, इमारत जी३ श्री गणेश चौकी, सेक्टर ९, घणसोली नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४००७०९

### समस

ज्याअर्था, वरील नमूद ओए/२३६/२०२५ नामादर प्रबंधक/पीठासिन अधिकाऱ्यांसमोर २४/०४/२०२५ रोजी सुचीबद्ध केला होता.

ज्याअर्था, नामादर न्यायाधिकरणाने कृपावंत होऊन रु. ८०८९५५५.५७/- च्या कर्जाच्या वसुलीसाठी तुमच्याविरुद्ध खालर केलेल्या अंर्कटच्या कलम १९(४) अंतर्गत सद अर्जावर (ओ.ए.) समस/सूचना जारी केली. (जोडलेल्या दस्तावेजांच्या प्रतिसर अर्ज).

अंर्कटच्या कलम १९ च्या पोट-कलम (४) नुसार, तुम्हा प्रतिवादींना खालीलप्रमाणे निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत:-

(i) किंती केलेल्या अनुलोपांचा संजुरी का देऊ नये त्याची समसच्या बजावणीच्या रीस दिवसांत कारणे दाखवित्यासाठी;

(ii) मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्र. ३ए अंतर्गत अर्जदारांनी विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या मिळकती आणि मतांत्यतिरिक्त अन्य मिळकती आणि मतांचे वापरील जाहीर करणे;

(iii) मिळकतींच्या जवळपासच्या अर्जावरील सुवाणी आणि निकाल प्रलंबित असल्याने मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्रमांक ३ए अंतर्गत जाहीर केलेल्या अशा अन्य मता आणि मिळकतींच्या आणि तारण मतांचा व्यवहार करण्याचा त्या निकाली काढण्यास तुम्हाला मज्जाव करण्यात आला आहे.

(iv) तुम्ही न्यायाधिकरणाची पुर्व परवानगी घेतल्याखेरीज ज्यावर तारण हितसंबंध बनवले आहेत त्या कोणत्याही मतांची आणि/किंवा मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्रमांक ३ ए अंतर्गत जाहीर किंवा विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या अन्य मता आणि मिळकतींच्या त्यांच्या व्यवसायाच्या सामान्य कामकाजाव्यतिरिक्त विक्री, भाडेपट्टा किंवा अन्य प्रकारे हस्तांतरण करणार नाहीत.


(v) व्यवसायाच्या निरामित कामकाजाच्या ओघात तारण मता किंवा अन्य मता व मिळकती यांच्या विक्रीतून रोकड झालेल्या विक्री रकमेचा देण्यास तुम्ही बांधील असाल व अशी विक्री रक्कम अशा मतांवर तारण हितसंबंध धारण करणाऱ्या बँक किंवा वित्तीय संस्थेकडे ठेवलेल्या खात्यामध्ये जमा केली पाहिजे.


तुम्हाला १७/१२/२०२५ रोजी स. १०.३० वा. लेखी निवेदन सादर करून त्याची एक प्रत अर्जदारांना सादर करण्याचे व रजिस्ट्रारसमोर खजर राहण्याचे देखील निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत, कसूर केल्यास, तुमच्या गैरहजेरित अर्जावर सुनावणी होऊन निकाल दिला जाईल.


For Paper Book follow the following Uri:  
<https://cis.drt.gov.in/drtlive/paperbook.php?ri=2025217991104>  
माझ्या हस्ते आणि ह्या न्यायाधिकरणाच्या शिक्क्याने ह्या दिनांक: २९.१०.२०२५ रोजी दिले.

सहो/-  
समस जारी करण्यासाठी अधिकृत अधिकाऱ्याची स्वाक्षरी.  
संजय जयस्वाल  
रजिस्ट्रार,  
डीआरटी-III, मुंबई

टीप: जे लागू नसेल ते खोडून टाका

		Project ka Solid Exchange				
NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED						
CIN: U51909MH2003PLC140116						
Registered Office : First Floor, Akuriti Corporate Park, Near G. E. Garden, L. B. S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai 400 078						
Tel. (+91-22) 6640 6789 • Fax (+91-22) 6640 6899 • Website: www.ncdex.com Email: askus@ncdex.com						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025						
		(Rs. In lakhs)				
Sl No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,361	1,362	2,616	3,121	2,781
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,573)	(1,299)	(3,088)	(1,921)	(2,061)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,573)	(1,164)	(2,916)	(1,921)	(2,061)
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,182)	(852)	(2,171)	(1,426)	(1,559)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	609	(853)	806	312	(1,600)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (FV ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (₹) : (Not annualised)	(2.33)	(1.68)	(4.28)	(2.71)	(2.97)
	2. Diluted (₹) : (Not annualised)	(2.33)	(1.68)	(4.28)	(2.71)	(2.97)
* Reserve as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 56,526 lakh (Standalone) and Rs. 67,721 lakh (Consolidated)						
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website www.ncdex.com						
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 12, 2025.						
3. # (i) In standalone financial statements, during the half year ended September 30, 2025, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 172 lakh (Previous year Rs. 135 lakh for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024) from its subsidiary company National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCCL) and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an Exceptional income.						
					For and on behalf of the Board of Directors sd/- Arun Raste Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN - 08561128	
Place : Mumbai Date : November 12, 2025						

Yatra Yatra Online Limited				
Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Iconic Building, Urmi Estate, 95, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400013 Corp. Off.: Gulf Adiba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India - 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: L63040MH2005PLC158404				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	3,559.16	2,443.06	5,713.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.87	73.45	339.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.87	73.45	339.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.76	73.01	302.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	139.40	73.39	298.40
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)			
	a) Basic	0.91	0.46	1.93
	b) Diluted	0.91	0.46	1.93
<b>Notes</b>				
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:				
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	2,106.42	2,101.57	3,563.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.59	66.07	191.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.59	66.07	191.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.34	64.86	193.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	69.37	64.79	190.62
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2025.				
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025, are available for investors at <a href="https://s22.q4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/2025/11/Financial-Results.pdf">https://s22.q4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/2025/11/Financial-Results.pdf</a> , <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> .				
4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:				
				
Date: November 11, 2025 Place: Gurugram		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Yatra Online Limited Dhruv Shringshi Whole Time Director cum CEO DIN: 00334986		

AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
(CIN-L28910MH1971PLC01519)							
Regd. Office: 1118, Dalamal Tower, 11th Floor, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.							
Tele: 022-49637707/49635404 • Email: secretarial@amforgeindustries.com • www.amforgeindia.in							
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Yearly ended		Year ended
		30th September, 2025	30th June, 2025	30th September, 2024	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	31st March, 2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I.	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Income	52.90	49.57	66.19	102.47	131.25	272.99
	Total Income	52.90	49.57	66.19	102.47	131.25	272.99
II.	Expenditure						
a)	Cost of Material Consumed / Purchases of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Employee Benefit Expenses	9.47	8.18	6.31	17.65	10.73	32.35
c)	Finance Cost	4.54	4.62	4.78	9.16	9.74	24.06
d)	Depreciation/Amortisation Expenses	7.62	7.60	12.57	15.22	25.15	45.42
e)	Other Expenses	28.11	31.13	29.67	59.24	51.62	107.85
	Total Expenses	49.74	51.53	53.33	101.27	97.24	209.68
III.	Profit / (Loss) from before Exceptional Items & Tax ( I - II )	3.16	(1.96)	12.86	1.20	34.01	63.30
IV.	Exceptional Items - Loss / (Gains)	-	-	-	-	-	-
V.	Profit / (Loss) before tax ( III - IV )	3.16	(1.96)	12.86	1.20	34.01	63.30
VI.	Tax expenses						
a)	Current Taxation	-	2.00	-	2.00	4.10	4.10
b)	Deferred Tax	0.18	0.21	-	0.39	4.85	11.94
c)	Earlier Years (Short) / Excess Provision of tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations ( V-VI )	2.98	(4.17)	12.86	(1.19)	25.06	47.26
VIII.	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX.	Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
X.	Net Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax ) ( VIII - IX )	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( VII + X )	2.98	(4.17)	12.86	(1.19)	25.06	47.26
XII.	Other Comprehensive Income	2.37	7.77	3.93	10.14	5.58	12.94
A(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	2.81	9.21	4.66	12.02	6.61	15.33
B(i)	Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(0.44)	(1.44)	(0.73)	(1.88)	(1.03)	(2.39)
C(i)	Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
D(i)	Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII.	Total Comprehensive Income ( XI + XII )	5.35	3.60	16.79	8.95	30.64	60.20
(i)	Paid up Equity Capital (Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	287.74
(ii)	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,023.90
XIV.	Earning Per Equity Share ( for continuing operations)						
a)	Basic	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
b)	Diluted	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
XV.	Earning Per Equity Share ( for discontinued operations)						
a)	Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
XVI.	Earning Per Equity Share ( for discontinued and continuing operations)						
a)	Basic	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
b)	Diluted	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
BALANCE SHEET (Rs. in Lakhs)							
		As at September 30, 2025	As at March 31, 2025				
A	ASSETS						
1	Non-Current Assets						
i)	Property, Plant and Equipments	27.27	27.38				
ii)	Other Intangible Assets	-	-				
iii)	RoI Assets	29.84	41.39				
iv)	Investments Property	321.53	324.70				
v)	Financial Assets						
	Investments	608.90	608.70				
2	Net Current Assets	987.54	1,002.17				
B	Current Assets						
i)	Financial Assets						
	Trade Receivables	-	-				
	Loans and Advances	361.41	350.00				
	Other Current Assets	286.07	291.93				
	Cash and Cash Equivalent	41.83	59.85				
ii)	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	1.15	1.15				
3	Total Current Assets	690.46	702.93				
	Total ASSETS	1,678.00	1,705.10				
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES						
1	Equity						
	Equity Share capital	287.74	287.74				
	Other Equity	1,034.72	1,023.90				
	Total Equity	1,322.46	1,311.64				
	Share application money pending allotment	-	-				
2	Liabilities						
	Non-current liabilities						
i)	Financial Liabilities	-	-				
	Borrowings	71.00	71.00				
ii)	Other Financial Liabilities	-	-				
iii)	Other Current Liabilities	135.72	185.03				
iv)	Deferred Tax Liabilities	-	-				
3	Total Non Current Liabilities	206.72	256.03				
	Total Current Liabilities	-	-				
i)	Financial Liabilities	-	-				
	Trade payables	14.85	10.92				
ii)	Provisions	133.98	126.51				
	Total Current Liabilities	148.83	137.43				
	Total Liabilities	355.54	393.46				
	Total EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,678.00	1,705.10				
				NOTES:			
				1) The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 ("the financial results") of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended)			
				2) The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The statutory auditors have expressed unmodified opinion on these financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.			
				3) The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 11th November 2025.			
				4) These financial results shall be filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("BSE") and shall be available on the Company's website (www.amforgeindia.in) or on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com).			
				5) There are no reportable segment and therefore in the context of Ind AS-108, disclosure of segment information is not provided			
				6) The Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable.			
							
				For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Amforge Industries Limited Sd/- Jayesh Thakkar Managing Director DIN:03474967			
				Place : Mumbai Date : November 11, 2025			